Contact: Jessica Bowers, VP/Marketing/CRA Officer

> The Community Bank Zanesville, Ohio

740-454-1600

jbowers@thecombank.com



For Immediate Release



Kevin Hannum Retires from The Community Bank After 39 Years

Zanesville, Ohio – Kevin M. Hannum, SVP/Compliance/BSA/CRA & S.A.F.E. Act Officer, at The Community Bank is retiring this month, after 39 years of outstanding service with our Company. Kevin began working for The Community Bank in 1977 at our Crooksville Office. He has provided extraordinary leadership in strengthening and aggressively growing the Bank and has been an excellent mentor to our younger colleagues. We will be indebted for his distinguished tenure, numerous contributions, perspective, and banking knowledge. Kevin has definitely left his mark on our success! Please send Kevin your well wishes via email to khannum@thecombank.com. We are grateful and blessed for Kevin's significant contributions and wish him and his family well in his retirement!

About The Community Bank

The Community Bank is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CommunityBanc, Inc. Founded in 1902 in Crooksville, Ohio by a group of local businessmen to answer the need for a banking resource close to home. Since then, with headquarters in Zanesville, Ohio, The Community Bank's commitment to exceptional customer service and emphasis on the growth of small business has driven the Company's assets in excess of \$411,000,000.

A full range of financial products and services are available at 10 Banking Offices in Downtown, South, West, East and North Zanesville, New Concord, Frazeysburg, Crooksville, and Downtown and Southgate Parkway Cambridge along with a dedicated Lending Center in Heath. Additionally The Community Loan Company is located in South Zanesville, North Zanesville and Heath. Wealth Management services are also available through Community Financial Advisors located in the Downtown Zanesville Banking Office.